502618653 01/02/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2665262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEEP BANDYOPADHYAY	12/04/2013
KEITH E. MORAVEC	12/04/2013
MICHAEL B. GOETZKE	12/04/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRO-MOTIVE DIESEL, INC.
Street Address:	9301 W 55TH STREET
City:	LAGRANGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60525

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14146293

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)408-4400

 Phone:
 202-408-4000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CATERPILLAR/FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VIRGINIA MCNELIS-CLARK	
Signature:	Nirginia McNelis-Clark/	
Date:	01/02/2014	

Total Attachments: 4

source=96901assignment#page1.tif source=96901assignment#page2.tif source=96901assignment#page3.tif source=96901assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031880 FRAME: 0400

RECORDATION FORM COVER FORM PTO-1595 PATENTS ONLY 1-31-92								
	Director of the U.S. record the attached		nark Office: its or copy thereof.		Mail S	Stop As	signment R	ecordation Services
Name of conveying party: a) Deep BANDYOPADHYAY b) Keith E. MORAVEC c) Michael B. GOETZKE			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Electro-Motive Diesel, Inc.					
Addition	al name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attac	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address:				
3.	Nature of conveyar	nce:		Street Ad	ddress:	9301	W 55 th Stree	
Ø	Assignment	☐ Merger		City:	Lagrange			
	Security Agreement	☐ Change o	of Name	State:	IL.		Zip Code:	60525
	Other:			Additiona	al name(s) {	& Addre	ess(es) attach	ned?
Execution Date: a) December 4, 2013 b) December 4, 2013 c) December 4, 2013				☐ Yes No				
Applica applicat			is document is being filed	A. Yes	Patent Nur			tion date of the
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher P. Isaac			Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 5. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account) Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.							-	
Street A	Address: 901 Ne	w York Avenue, N.V	V.					
City:	Washingto	n, D.C.				,		
State:		Zip:	20001	6.	Deposit Ac	count ì	Vo. <u>06-0916</u>	
7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
	/Ryan C. Stockett Rep. No. 53 642 January 2, 2014							
Ryan C. Stockett, Reg. No. 53,642 Sign			ature			****	eate	
	7	otal number of pag	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 4					

PATENT REEL: 031880 FRAME: 0401

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.0969-01000 Client Ref. No. 13-1220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

ENGINE SYSTEM WITH EGR OVER-PRESSURE PROTECTION

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, ELECTRO-MOTIVE DIESEL, INC., a corporation of DELAWARE whose post office address is 9301 West 55th Street, LaGrange, IL 60525 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful this invention, provisional application Serial No. and continuations thereof, and all patents which reclaim priority in any country or jurisdiction or pate which may hereafter be filed for this invention in a granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction and I/We hereby authorize and request any official patents on applications as described above, to is in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;	il successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title filed and this applicat may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, nt office on the basis of this application, and all a any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all p ction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals al of any country or jurisdiction or patent office wh	o hereby sell, assign, e, and interest in and to ion, and all divisions, as well as all rights to pplications for patents patents which may be s, and reissues thereof; lose duty it is to issue successors and assigns,
and I/We have not executed and will not execute	any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;	by the ranginati,
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant an Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts I proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called up necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this is divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain a jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood the by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;	ion to do so, execute and deliver any and all pape invention in said Assignee, its successors or assig make all rightful oaths and generally do everythio and enforce proper patent protection for this inven	tify in any legal ers that may be ins, execute all ng possible to aid ition in any country or
application to insert here in parentheses the cour	, ,	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I	hereunto set our hands.	
1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

Page 1 of 3

Deep BANDYOPADHYAY

ADDRESS 1237 Sandpiper Lane, Naperville, IL 60540 V104 13

CITIZENSHIP

INDIA

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Kyle Figge	144 F-07	12/4/13
ADDRESS 449 Homestrad Rd. F	Zu.	CITIZENSHIP USA
La Grange Park, IL	60526	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE CARLOS AND MARKET	DATE
Prudeep Ganesian	Charles I.	12/4/13
ADDRESS 2309 N Maplewoo	CITIZENSHIP	
airago, IL- 61	7647	INDIA

2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Keith E. MORAVEC	Kall E. Moore	12/4/13
ADDRESS 225 7th Street, Downers Grove, IL 60515		CITIZENSHIP USA
		6.330
1. WITNESS NAME Kyk Figge	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE 124/47
andress 447 Homestead Rd	<u>954. 2</u>	CITIZENSFIIP (A S IA
La Cornera Park II.	L 60526	
z Withessname Pradecp Ganesan	VITHESE SIGNATURE	0ATE 12/4/2013
ACORESS 2309 N Maplewood, #1		CITIZENSHIP 1ND1A
Chicago, IL -	60647	

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	AUSICINOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael B. GOETZKE	1911 6 /1000	12/4//3
ADDRESS 9113 Yorktown Drive, Orland Park, IL 6	CITIZENSHIP USA	
1. WITNESS NAME	WITHESS SIGNATURE	DATE
KIL Figge	144 June 1	12/4/13
ADDRESS JJ	April 2	CITIZENSHIP USA
La Grange Park, II	6052C	
2. WITNESS NAME Phaddep Yanssan	WITNESS SIGNATURE GRASHIPHUR	DATE 12/4/2013
ADDRESS 2309 N MaxCent	Cuitedzub	
Chicago, IL-	60647	エルカ/カ